






























General Accident Insurance Company Jamaica Limited 
Company Statement of Comprehensive Income 
Year ended 31 December 2023 

(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise stated) 

Insurance revenue 

Insurance service expense 

Net expenses from reinsurance contracts held 

Insurance service results 

Net investment income 

Finance expense from insurance contracts issued 

Finance income from reinsurance contracts held 

Net insurance and investment results 

Other operating expenses 

Other operating income 

Profit before taxation 

Taxation 

Profit after taxation 

Other comprehensive income, net of tax: 

Items that may not be subsequently reclassified to profit or 
loss 

Unrealised losses on FVOCI investments 

Total other comprehensive income 

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME 

Note 

10 

11 

12 

15 

2023 
$'000 

6,752,418 

(4,295,720) 

(1,871,114) 

585,584 

304,129 

(92,205) 

18,504 

816,012 

(363,796) 

252,965 

705,181 

(180,744) 

524,437 

(25,107) 

(25,107) 

499,330 

Page6 

Restated 
2022 

$'000 

5,518,241 

(3,453,080) 

(1,631,470) 

433,691 

413,786 

(35,048) 

4,253 

816,682 

(297,190) 

165,215 

684,707 

(80,458) 

604,249 

(33,049) 

(33,049) 

571,200 
































































































































































































